

REVISED BID FORM NO. 1 (REV. 5) Proposal and Bid Items

Page 1 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

Honorable Board of Directors Santa Clara Valley Water District (District)

Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the Notice to Bidders and the Contract Documents, relating to the

C0669 - PIEDMONT CREEK INTERIM CONCRETE REPAIR PROJECT, the undersigned Bidder having become thoroughly familiar with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents and with local conditions affecting the performance and costs of the Work and having fully inspected the Work site in all particulars, hereby proposes and agrees to fully perform the Work, including providing any and all labor and materials and performing all Work required to construct and complete said Work within the contract time stated and in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents, for the following sum of money.

The undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all the Work within 105 calendar days from the first chargeable day of the Contract, as stated in the Notice to Begin Work. The Bidder agrees to enter into a Contract with the District and provide the required bonds and insurance in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, Contract Bonds, paragraph #22 and Execution of Contract, paragraph #23. If the Bidder fails to meet these requirements within the time specified in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to Execute Contract, paragraph #24, the Bidder's security accompanying this Proposal may be forfeited and become the property of the District. No Contract exists until all Contract bonds and insurance documents have been accepted by the District.

TOTAL BID: \$ 5,010,000	2
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda to the Bid Documents:	
Addenda are posted online at https://www.valleywater.org/constru	action.
☐ NO Addenda received	
M Addenda received as follows:	
Addendum No Date	No. 3 Date 4/16/21
Addendum No. 2 Date 4/15/21 Addendum	No. 4 Date 4/19/21
Failure to acknowledge receipt of an Addendum on the Bid Form i or rejection of Bid, if it can be established that Bidder did, in fact, ropening.	is not, in itself, cause for withdrawal
BIDDER'S COMPANY INFORMATION	
NAME: Bosco Constructors, Inc. ADDRE	ss: 21353 Mayall st. atsworth, CA 91311
CONTRACTOR'S CALIFORNIA LICENSE	atsworth, CA 91311
NUMBER: 9 12005	
DATE OF EXPIRATION: 4/30/2022	
LICENSE CLASSIFICATION(S): A & B	-0
PHONE No.: (818) 700-0304 FAX No.	0: (818) 700-0307
EMAIL ADDRESS: Steve R. bosco@gmail.com	
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and c	hanges must be initialed.)
Bidder's Signature:	Date: 4 /20/21
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Patrick Robinson	n, President
(Rev. 04/15/2021)	C0669 – PIEDMONT CREEK INTERIM

REVISED BID FORM NO. 1 (REV. 5) Proposal and Bid Items

Page 2 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

SECTION A — BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	COMPLIANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS	NTE NTE	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2.	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$250,000	\$ 250,000
3.	CONTRACTOR'S QUALITY CONTROL	NTE NTE	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4.	CONTROL OF WATER	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$250,000	\$250,000
5.	STRUCTURAL STEEL CHANNELS	13,200 Linear Feet	\$150	\$1,980,000
6.	STRUCTURAL STEEL HOLLOW STRUCTURAL STEEL	4,000 Linear Feet	\$ 100	\$ 400,000
	SECTIO	N A SUBTOTAL	\$3,020	,000



REVISED BID FORM NO. 1 (REV. 5) Proposal and Bid Items

Page 3 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

SECTION B — SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

These Bid items may or may not be required. They may be deleted entirely or in part, by deductive change order(s), at the sole discretion of the District.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	WINTERIZATION	NTE NTE	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.	UNPLANNED WATER DISCHARGES	NTE NTE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3.	SPOT REPAIR SPALLING CONCRETE (NON-ANCHOR RELATED)	100 Square Feet	\$100	\$10,000
	SECTION B SUBTOTAL			000
	TOTAL BID (SECTIONS A SUBTOTAL +	B SUBTOTAL)	\$ 3,07	0,000



BID FORM NO. 2 Designation of Subcontractors

Page 1 of 1

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

- A. This Designation of Subcontractors form must be completed in compliance with the State of California Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act, Public Contract Code §4100 et seq., and any amendment thereof. Bidder must complete the form below for each Subcontract that exceeds one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Bidder's total Bid. A Subcontractor is one who: (1) performs Work or labor; or (2) provides a service to the Bidder; or (3) specially Fabricates and Installs a portion of the work according to the Contract Documents. Bidders failure to list a Subcontractor for any portion of the work in excess of 1/2% of Bidder's total Bid signifies Bidder will self perform that portion of the Work with its own forces. (Note: If more than one Subcontractor is designated for the same kind of Work, state the portion that each will perform.) After the opening of the Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted. Failure to comply with this requirement may render the Bid nonresponsive and may cause its rejection.
- B. Failure by a subcontractor to be registered to perform public work as required by the California Labor Code Section 1771.1 (a) shall be grounds under Section 4107 of the Public Contract Code for the Contractor, with the consent of the awarding authority, to substitute a subcontractor who is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in place of the unregistered subcontractor.

NAME	LICENSE NO.	DIR REGISTRATION NO.	TYPE	% of TOTAL
LOCATION (City & State)	EXPIRATION DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	OF WORK	CONTRACT
No Suba	on fractor	5		
·				

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be in	nitialed.)
Bidder's Signature: Political Colonial	Date: 4/20/21
	7/20/21
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Patrick Robinson	



BID FORM NO. 3 Noncollusion Affidavit

Page 1 of 1

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 7106, Patrick Robinson
(Bidder's full name)
declares that he or she is (Ridder's title)
(Blodel's title)
declares that he or she is President (Bidder's title) of
the party making the foregoing Bid that the Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any
disclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the Bid
is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or
solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly
colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or
that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the Bidder has not in any manner, directly or
indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid price
of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid price,
or of that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the
contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the Bid
are true; and, further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted the Bid price or
any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto,
or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association,
organization, Bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or
sham bid.
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.)
Bidder's Signature: Patrick Robinson Date: 4/20/21
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Patrick Robinson President

Document A310TM – 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Bosco Constructors Inc.
21353 Mayail Street
Chatsworth, CA 91311

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
Santa Clara Valley Water District
5905 Winfield Blvd.
San Jose, CA 95123-2428

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of husiness)
Hartford Fire Insurance Company
One Hartford Plaza
Hartford, CT 06155-0001

Mailing Address for Notices
One Pointe Drive
Brea, CA 92821

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BOND AMOUNT:

10%

Ten Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)
Project No. 62084001, Contract No. C0669

Piedmont Creek Interim Concrete Repair Project

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this 15th day of April, 2021.

(Witness)	Bosco Constructors Inc. (Principal) By:	(Seal)
(Witness) Lisa Thornton	Hartford Fire Insurance Company (Surely) By: (Title) Maria Pena, Attorney-in-Fact	(Seal) * Seal * *

Los Angeles County Commission # 2220761 My Comm. Expires Nov 5, 2021

(Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

State of California)	
) ss	
County of Los Angeles)	
On	before me,	, Patricia Arana, Notary Public, personally appeared
Maria Pena, who proved to	me on the bas	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose
		trument and acknowledged to me that he/ she /they horized capacity (ies) , and that by his/ her /thei
signature (s) on the instrument acted, executed the instrumen		s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
certify under PENALTY OF PER paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under t	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	
PATRICIA ARANA	7	

Signature:

Patricia Arana, Notary Public

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

THE HARTFORD

Bond T-12 One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155 Bond.Claims@thehartford.com

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:	Agency Code: SurePath
X Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the	laws of the State of Connecticut
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under	er the laws of the State of Indiana
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized	l under the laws of the State of Connecticut
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized	l under the laws of the State of Connecticut
Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the	e laws of the State of Indiana
Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized und	
Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organiz	ed under the laws of the State of Indiana
Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organ	nized under the laws of the State of Florida
having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut (hereinafter collectively referred to as the	e "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint
Maria Pena of Los Angeles,	
their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated following bond, undertaking, contract or written instrument: Bond No. Bid Bond on behalf of Bosco Constructors Inc. Santa Clara Valley Water District on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceeding. In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Director caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorn	naming as Obligee in the amount of See Bond Form transported the performance of contracts and executing of the sallowed by law. The
John Gray, Assistant Secretary	M. Ross Fisher, Senior Vice President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT SS Hartford	
COUNTY OF HARTFORD	
On this 11th day of January, 2016, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher	er, to me known, who being by me auly sworn, ald depose

On this 11th day of January, 2016, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Senior Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

CERTIFICATE

Kathleen T. Maynard

Kathleen T. Maynard

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 2021

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of April 15, 2021

Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.



Kevin Heckman, Assistant Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	nis certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Los Angeles On 4/20/21 before me)) _{e.} Rafael Fonseca Jr - Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer rick Robinson
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and	isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same ir that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
RAFAEL FONSECA JR. Notary Public — California Los Angeles County Commission # 2229728 My Comm. Expires Jan 28, 207	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
	ating this information can deter alteration of the document or nt of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conserv Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Vator Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 1 of 2

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification (Public Contract Code Sections 2202–2208) Must be Completed for any Proposal of \$1,000,000 or more

Public Contract Code (PCC) Sections 2200–2208 are known as the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 and prohibit public entities from contracting with companies that have specified business activities in Iran's petroleum sector. Companies seeking to bid on state or local government contracts are required to certify that they are not engaged in developing Iran's petroleum resources.

Prior to bidding on, submitting a proposal or executing a contract or renewal for a Santa Clara Valley Water District contract for goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000 or more), a person (vendor, firm, corporation, etc.) must either: a) certify it is <u>not</u> on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(b) and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS; or b) demonstrate it has been exempted from the certification requirement for that solicitation or contract pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(c) or (d). The DGS list is posted online at: (www.dgs.ca.gov, search "Iran Contracting Act List").

To comply with this requirement, please complete <u>one</u> of the options below. Please note: California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (Public Contract Code Section 2205.)



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 2 of 2

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

Please complete one of the options below (see prior page for additional explanation).

OPTION NO.1—CERTIFICATION

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the person/financial institution identified below, and the person/financial institution identified below is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person/vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.

Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation		Federal ID No. (or n/a):
Bosco Constructo	rs, Inc.	27-055 3218
By (Authorized Signature):	aw a	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:	0	
Patrick Robinson Date Executed:	n, President	
Date Executed:		
4/20/21	Chatsworth,	CA
OPTION NO. 2—EXEMPTION		
EXEMITION		
Pursuant to Public Contract Code Sec person/financial institution engaged in pe eligible for, or to bid on, submit a p and services.	investment activities in Iran, o	on a case-by-case basis, to
f you have obtained an exemption fro Act, please fill out the information belo exemption approval.	m the certification requiremen w, and attach documentation	t under the Iran Contracting demonstrating the
Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation,	etc.)/Financial Institution (Printed):	Federal ID No. (or n/a):
By (Authorized Signature):		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:		
Date Executed:	Executed in (City & State):	



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 1 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

Timely submission of these Forms is considered material by the District.

the i	Bidders must complete and submit this Bidder's General Information, Bid Form 7, including required attachments. The Bidder may be considered not responsible based on rmation provided on this Form. Additional sheets may be attached as required.
1.	Number of years as a contractor in construction work of this type: 40 years
2.	Names and titles of all officers of Bidder's firm: Bosco Constructors, Inc. Patrick Robinson, President
	Slave Robinson, President
	Steve Robinson, Owner
3.	Name of person(s) who inspected site of proposed work for your firm: Name:Bob Or +ega Date of Inspection:3/30/21
4.	Name, address, and telephone number of surety company and agent who will provide the required bonds for this Contract: Hartford Fire Insurance Company One Pointe Drive, Brea, CA 92821 (213) 443-2476, Maria Pena
	One Pointe Drive, Brea, (#92821
	(213) 443-2476, Maria Pena
5.	Résumé of Designated Authorized Representative: Attach the résumé of the person who will be designated as authorized representative. The Contractor's authorized representative must have requisite background and experience to administer and oversee the Work on behalf of the Contractor. The representative must have complete authority to represent and act for the Contractor as stated in Standard Provisions, Contractor Staffing, Article 3.03.
6.	Prior Construction Contracts: Bidder must provide at least two (2) construction contracts similar in scope and complexity to this Project that your organization has performed during the last 5 years. Use the PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS form (page 3 of this Bid Form 7) for each project.
7.	Claims and lawsuits: if the answer to any of the questions below is "yes" explain the circumstances on an attached sheet.
	7.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete an awarded contract?
	☐ Yes ☑ No

STEVEN ROBINSON

21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA 91311 818.700.0304 / stevenrobinson1@gmail.com

SUMMARY

Steve began his career in the construction industry at the age of 14, driving dump trucks and operating backhoes with of local contractor projects in and around the streets of Boston. These initial opportunities formed the basis for a contracting career spanning 40 years.

COMPETENCIES

Large-Scale Project Management:

o 2004 – 2008 Dodger Stadium

2004 PM Demo and replace field level seating on 1st and 3st base sides. Installed new cable system for TV and Cable broadcasting throughout the stadium. Updated water and electrical systems. Installed new seating field level and painted the large sections of the stadium. Managed a failing General Contractor and Architect (\$25M / 4 months)

2005 Replaced all 56,000 seats throughout the stadium. Replaced 7000 steel connectors. Sealed the concrete throughout the stadium despite MLB statement this "couldn't be done". (\$31M / 4.5 months)

2006 Executed the expansion of the field level concession stands from one side of stadium to the other. All together there is 12 restaurants that we tucked into the side of the hill. All mandatory shoring and underpinning was self-performed.

Simultaneously performed major seismic retrofit as directed (\$65M / 4.5 months)

2007 reconfigured the electrical system in the back of the club-house and built a new chiller system to cool the food and the stadium club-house and offices. Also, more seismic retrofit. (\$45M / 4.5 months)

• General Engineering:

- 1986 Vandenburg AFB SLC 6 space shuttle launch pad. Over 1M sq ft slope protection (\$2M / 12 months)
- 1986 Kaiser Development 1 mile slope protection canal in Rancho California (\$2M / 6 months)
- 1988 Grizzley Gulch South Dakota 7 mile canal (\$2M / 12 months)
- 1991 1994 Restoration of the Sumner & Callahan Tunnel Boston (\$6M)
- 1993 1994 3 major Dam Retrofit Florence Lake Dam, Eleanor Dam, and Little Rock Dam. (\$4M combined)
- 1995 2M sq ft of canal lining California Department of Water (\$3.5M / 2 months)

- o 1998 27 miles of San Diego canal raising MWD
- 2001 -2002 Wachusett aqueduct 8 miles of lining @ 15' diameter pipe (\$15M / 18 months)

Management and Leadership:

O Robinson Construction was started in 1985 with one or two employees. A focus on meeting deadlines expanded the employee roster to exceed 400 located in Los Angeles, Seattle and Boston. His companies have completed over 3500 job(s) throughout the US and Canada, with values which range from \$5K to \$50M. A management style which incorporates listening to everyone and making a team decision, this allows people buy into the plan.

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

Superior Gunite, City, State	Time Frame
Laborer	1981-1982
Superintendent	1982-1984

EDUCATION

School:	Time Period
Massachusetts Bay Community College	1977-1978
• Business	
Wentworth Institute of Technology	1978-1981
BS Electrical Eng.	
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	1980-1981
Math & Electrical Eng.	

CHARITY AND VOLUNTEER

- Corpus Christy Church Pacific Palisades
- Saint Johns' Hospital Santa Monica
- YMCA of Los Angeles
- Childrens Hospital Los Angeles
- Operation Culdesac Los Angeles
- Ronald McDonald House Los Angeles
- Union Rescue Mission Los Angeles
- New Dawn Africa a Womens Hospital
- Holy Cross College Indiana
- Operation Smile
- Southern Methodist University

PATRICK ROBINSON

21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA 91353 | Patrickrobinson1@gmail.com | C#310.570.5698

OBJECTIVE | Achieve controlled development and growth effecting increased market share as well as industry brand recognition as a "Next Generation" Contractor business model employing traditional family owned business expertise and Client focus while leveraging technology as a competitive advantage.

SKILLS & ABILITIES

Thorough and comprehensive understanding of Federal / State / Local compliance considerations with regard to private and/or public works project engagement. Analysis, risk assessment, Trades integration, procurement, negotiation, budget development / management, scheduling, contingency, planning, re either design-build and/or released for construction phasing. Operational network automation literate. Marketing as well as Client Relations specialist.

EXPERIENCE

ACCT REPRESENTATIVE: HARBOR DISTRIBUTING

16407 \$ Main St. Gardena CA 90248 (310) 538.5483

2012 July - 2013 Sept

Responsibilities: Client relations with regard to maintenance of standard product mix, demand forecast, promotional opportunities and overall sales / revenue satisfaction. Coordination of logistics and seasonality issues with resolution authority for same. Generate client account expansion where opportunities arise through application of acute regional market expertise as well as a broad awareness of complimentary supplier beverage offerings / availability. Reduce backorder as well as returned/unsold/expired and/or damaged product. Ensure overall account/s continued as well as extended/renewed contracts.

Accomplishments: Merchandising competition/s, multiple wins.

SUPERINTENDANT / PM: BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.

21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA 91311 (818) 700.0304

2013 Nov - current

Responsibilities: In association with a multi-million dollar "design-build" estate modification; develop, implement, update and manage a formal master schedule to ensure the accomplishment of all design/construction activity as is dictated through ongoing collaboration between Owner, Engineer, and Architect. Assess and resolve dynamic resource demands as well as coordination of trades/supplier/sub-contractor commitments to same. Ensure compliance with regard to Federal, State, and Local regulatory agencies. Maintain and recover targeted milestones throughout construction progress. Communicate and document all activity to ensure comprehensive thorough records management. Act to protect all parties and their investments as required. Ensure consistent progress with minimal schedule slip. Contribute to Client / Trade relations as circumstances demand.

Accomplishments: Project close out on-time and under budget, with zero retention loss. (ref RM Estate 2013-15) Phase 2 RM Farm contract assignment.

EDUCATION

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE, Notre Dame, Indiana **BACHELOR OF ARTS - COMMUNICATIONS**

COMMUNICATION |

Whether verbal, written, prerecorded, live and/or remote, possession of an extensive skill set with regard to real-time consistent, efficient, and effective means of simultaneous collaboration across a myriad of organizational structures.

LEADERSHIP

Supervisory and managerial experience in association with both Harbor Distribution as well as Bosco. Demonstrated abilities with regard to trades/sub-contract coordination, task assignment, delegation of responsibilities, decision / resolution aptitude, with a natural acumen where crew / sub-trade cooperation is critical

REFERENCES

ANDEREW KUGLIS, MARKETING MANAGER HABOR DISTRIBUTING CO. Phone (310) 538.5483

EDDIE LOPEZ, LOGISTICS MANAGER HABOR DISTRIBUTING CO. Phone (310) 538.5483

Robert Ortega

10005 Sideview Dr. Downey CA 90240

Cell 562.387.9308 E-Mail ortegar.bosco@gmail.com

SUMMARY:

Seeking, opportunities to contribute toward profitable project execution.

SKILLS:

Hands on tradesman, experienced operator, extensive supervisory responsibilities in both union as well as non-union environments.

HISTORY:

EMPLOYER - Bosco Const. Sup. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA 91311

2014 to Current

CONTRIBUTION: Supervisor / Lead-man, manage daily field operations and crew directives.

Coordinate materials and subcontractor activities. Report all as directed.

EMPLOYER - Beador Const. 26320 Lester Circle Corona Ca. 92883

Sup. 2006 to 2014

CONTRIBUTION: Lead-man bridge & road work, manage daily field operations and crew directives. Coordinate materials and subcontractor activities. Assist reporting all as directed.

EMPLOYER - Dab Const. Tarzana Ca.

2005 to 2006

CONTRIBUTION: Sup. Bridge Widening manage daily field operations and crew directives. Coordinate materials and subcontractor activities. Assist reporting all as directed. Assist and/or operate equip as required.

EMPLOYER - Contech 1502 S. Santa Fe St. Santa Ana Ca. 92705

2004 Dodgers Stadium Retrofit Concrete

CONTRIBUTION: all grading, trenching, excavation, backfill, compaction, forming, reinforcement, and/or finish requirements as directed.

EMPLOYER - 4 Gunite Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth Ca. 91311

Sup. 2000 to 2004

CONTRIBUTION: Concrete Work, Shotcrete & Gunite performed both supervisory role as well as tradesman / operator functions

EMPLOYER - Superior Gunite 12306 Van Nuys Bl. Sylmar.Ca 91342

1999 To 2000

CONTRIBUTION: Primary market gunite and shotcrete, where I functioned solely as an operator for all necessary equipment regardless of project and/or site.

EMPLOYER - Western Gunite/Robinson Const. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth Ca. 91311 1989 to 1999

CONTRIBUTION: Supervisory/lead-man role re building/s, bridges, roadways, piling, and related structures incorporating shotcrete, gunite, as well as required finish and/or base grading.

EMPLOYER - Uribe Corp. 12 St. Chino Ca.

1978 to 1989

CONTRIBUTION: General labor Forman 5 Yrs. / 3 Yrs. Sup. Concrete, reinforcement, encasement, flatwork, and related field cast structures. Includes but not limited to excavation, bedding and backfill, forms, reinforcement, pour, test, punch, and certify.



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 2 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

	7.2			nents, claims, ali ing against youi				ings or suits
		☐ Yes	☑ N	0				
	7.3	with regard t	to const	on filed any laws ruction contracts				oute resolution
		☐ Yes	M No)				
8.	3 year of an perfo any p	ars, of any ch ny state or fed ormance of ar	arge of leral ant ny public ber, offic	es that the Bidd fraud, bribery, c itrust law in con c work contract v cer, director, res eof.	ollusion, cons nection with the with any public	spiracy, or he bidding c entity. T	any other a upon, awa he term "B	act in violation ard of, or idder" includes
9.	propi from	rietary interes	st in the or compl	_	en disqualified	d, removed	d or otherw	ise prevented
	If the	answer is "ye	es," exp	lain the circums	tances in the	following s	space:	
10.	deba	rred, suspend	ded, pro	ntractor certifies posed for debar ansaction by an	ment, declare	ed ineligible	e, or volunt	als is presently tarily excluded
		District	reserv	es the right to	verify the	above in	formation	1.
HAV ORI	Æ MA RECT	DE IN RESP	ONSE T	PERJURY THA	HS 8, 9 & 10	ABOVE A	RE TRUE	
		RE BLOCK (Sigi		ck must be complete			The same of the sa	
اماد	100	illico	188	mell			Date: 4 A	20/21
Bido	ler's Na	ame and Title (P	rint):	moer Patrick	Robin	son,	Pres:	dent.

BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 3 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

A.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: <u>Kern County Water Agency</u>
	3200 Rio Mirada Dr. Bakers field, CA 93308, C661)634-1400
B.	Name of project: Cross-Valley Canal Extension Lining Project
C.	Location of project: Bakersfield CA
D.	Brief description of the work involved: Trap Channel Libing excavate and
	grade, form PIP Concrete.
E.	Contract amount:
F.	Claims amount: Nove
G.	Liquidated damages assessed:
Н.	Date of completion of contract: 01/2018
I.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer: Michael McGovern, 3200 Ris Mirada Dr. Bakers field, 0493308 (661) 634-1400
J.	Name of owner's project manager: Thomas Beacom
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): No
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance:
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions:
N.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA:



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 3 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

Α.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: Metropolitan Water District
	of Southern CA, 700 Alamedast., Los Angeles, CA 90012, (909) 392-506c
В.	Name of project: Colorado River Aqueduct Iron Mountain.
C.	Location of project: Bly the, CA
D.	Brief description of the work involved: Removing and replacing concrete
	panels, and fiber reinforced concrete reservoir liner.
E.	Contract amount: # 4,674, 444
F.	Claims amount: hove
G.	Liquidated damages assessed: Nove
Н.	Date of completion of contract: 04 /2019
۱.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer:
	Dannie Hall, 700 Alameda St. Los Angeles, (A90012) (909) 392-5060
J.	Name of owner's project manager: Steve Robinson
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No):
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance:
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions:
N.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA:

21353 Mayall Street Chatsworth, California 91311 (818) 700-0304 Office (818) 700-0307 Fax

Project: Cross-Valley Canal Extension Lining Project Phase 1B, Pool No. 7

Location: Bakersfield, CA

Description: Trap Channel lining, excavate and grade, form PIP Concrete

Owner: Kern County Water Agency – 3200 Rio Mirada Dr, Bakersfield, CA 93308,

mvarga@kcwa.com (661) 634-1400

Prime Contractor: Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA, 91311

rjr.bosco@gmail.com 818-700-0304

Architect/Engineer: Michael McGovern, mmcgovern@kcwa.com (661) 634-1400

Project Manager: Thomas Beacom, tomb.bosco@gmail.com (818) 700-0304

Scope of Work: Trap Channel lining, excavate and grade, form PIP Concrete

Initial contract price: \$4,444,200

Final contract price: \$5,559,862

Completed: 01/2018

Time extensions granted (number of days); None

Number and amount of stop notices or mechanic's liens filed; None

Amount of any liquidated damages assessed against Bidder; and

Nature and resolution of any project-related claim, lawsuit, mediation, or

21353 Mayall Street Chatsworth, California 91311 (818) 700-0304 Office (818) 700-0307 Fax

Project: Colorado River Aqueduct Iron Mtn. Reservoir & Canal Liner Repairs

Location: Blythe, CA

Description: Removing and replacing concrete panels and fiber reinforced concrete reservoir liner, repairing siphon headwalls.

Owner: Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, 700 Alameda St, Los Angeles, CA 90012 ddhall@mwdh2o.com (909) 392-5060

Prime Contractor: Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA, 91311 rjr.bosco@gmail.com 818-700-0304

Architect/Engineer: Dannie Hall, ddhall@mwdh2o.com (909) 392-5060

Project Manager: Steve Robinson, stever.bosco@gmail.com, (818) 700-0304

Scope of Work: Removing and replacing concrete panels and fiber reinforced concrete

reservoir liner, repairing siphon headwalls.

Initial contract price: \$4,236,000

Final contract price: \$4,674,444

Completed: 04/2019

Time extensions granted (number of days); None

Number and amount of stop notices or mechanic's liens filed; None

Amount of any liquidated damages assessed against Bidder; and

Nature and resolution of any project-related claim, lawsuit, mediation, or



21353 Mayall Street Chatsworth, California 91311 (818) 700-0304 Office (818) 700-0307 Fax

Project: 06- 0T2904 Roadside Safety Improvement

Location: Lemoore, CA

Description: Pave Various Gore Areas & Place Slope Paving at Various Bridges

Owner: Department of Transportation, 1352 W Olive Ave, Fresno, CA 93728

daniel.chapa@dot.ca.gov (559) 488-4067

Prime Contractor: Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA, 91311

rjr.bosco@gmail.com 818-700-0304

Architect/Engineer: Daniel Chapa, daniel.chapa@dot.ca.gov (559) 488-4067

Project Manager: Wolfgang Delgado, wolfd.bosco@gmail.com , (818) 700-0304

Scope of Work: Pave Various Gore Areas & Place Slope Paving at Various Bridges

Initial contract price: \$4,444,517.23

Final contract price: \$4,444,517.23

Completed: 01/2020

Time extensions granted (number of days); None

Number and amount of stop notices or mechanic's liens filed; None

Amount of any liquidated damages assessed against Bidder; and

Nature and resolution of any project-related claim, lawsuit, mediation, or



21353 Mayall Street Chatsworth, California 91311 (818) 700-0304 Office (818) 700-0307 Fax

Project: San Tomas Aquino Creek Erosion Repair

Location: San Jose, CA

Description: Traffic control, clearing & grub, control of water, spot repair concrete, grouting, install concrete bonded layer, expansion joints, misc. construction work, remove & install fencing, concrete blanket protection of beams, repair spalled concrete.

Owner: Santa Clara Valley Water District, 5750 Almaden Expy, San Jose, CA 95118

cmutschler@eid.org (408) 265-2600

Prime Contractor: Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA, 91311

rjr.bosco@gmail.com 818-700-0304

Architect/Engineer: ROBERT YAMANE, RYamane@valleywater.org (408) 630-2925

Project Manager: Steve Robinson, stever.bosco@gmail.com , (818) 700-0304

Scope of Work: Traffic control, clearing & grub, control of water, spot repair concrete, grouting, install concrete bonded layer, expansion joints, misc. construction work, remove & install fencing, concrete blanket protection of beams, repair spalled concrete.

Initial contract price: \$2,685,250

Final contract price: \$2,675,252

Completed: 10/2019

Time extensions granted (number of days); None

Number and amount of stop notices or mechanic's liens filed; None

Amount of any liquidated damages assessed against Bidder; and

Nature and resolution of any project-related claim, lawsuit, mediation, or



21353 Mayall Street Chatsworth, California 91311 (818) 700-0304 Office (818) 700-0307 Fax

Project: Live Oak Dam & Reservoir Inlet/Outlet Work Rehabilitation FCC0001262

Location: Azusa, CA

Description: Construction of concrete inlet riser, trash rack, runnel spall repairs and lining, invert access ramp, fence, and a slide gate, valve removal, rehabilitation, and reinstallation and the performance of other appurtenant work.

Owner: County of Los Angeles Public Works, 900 S Fremont Ave, Alhambra, CA 91803 saraui@dpw.lacounty.gov (626) 458-5100

Prime Contractor: Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA, 91311 rjr.bosco@gmail.com 818-700-0304

Architect/Engineer: Sya Araumi, saraui@dpw.lacounty.gov (626) 458-5100

Project Manager: Thomas Beacom, tomb.bosco@gmail.com (818) 700-0304

Scope of Work: Construction of concrete inlet riser, trash rack, runnel spall repairs and lining, invert access ramp, fence, and a slide gate, valve removal, rehabilitation, and reinstallation and the performance of other appurtenant work.

Initial contract price: \$1,954,800

Final contract price: \$1,954,800

Completed: 06/2020

Time extensions granted (number of days); None

Number and amount of stop notices or mechanic's liens filed; None

Amount of any liquidated damages assessed against Bidder; and

Nature and resolution of any project-related claim, lawsuit, mediation, or



21353 Mayall Street Chatsworth, California 91311 (818) 700-0304 Office (818) 700-0307 Fax

Project: Balboa Island Coping Repair

Location: Newport Beach, CA

Description: Added 2' of coping to 7400 LF of seawall

Owner: City of Newport Beach, 100 Civic Center Dr, Newport Beach, CA 92660

rstein@newportbeachca.gov (949) 644-3322

Prime Contractor: Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth CA, 91311

rjr.bosco@gmail.com 818-700-0304

Architect/Engineer: Robert Stein, rstein@newportbeachca.gov (949) 644-3322

Project Manager: Thomas Beacom, tomb.bosco@gmail.com (818) 700-0304

Scope of Work: Added 2' of coping to 7400 LF of seawall

Initial contract price: \$1,592,969

Final contract price: \$1,592,969

Completed: 07/2018

Time extensions granted (number of days); None

Number and amount of stop notices or mechanic's liens filed; None

Amount of any liquidated damages assessed against Bidder; and

Nature and resolution of any project-related claim, lawsuit, mediation, or





CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD

Pursuant to Chapter 9 of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and the Rules and Regulations of the Contractors State License Board, the Registrar of Contractors does hereby issue this license to:

BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC

License Number 972065

Altochment

to engage in the business or act in the capacity of a contractor in the following classifications:

B - GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR
A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Witness my hand and seal this day, March 17, 2016 Issued April 13, 2012

This license is the property of the Registrar of Contractors, is not transferable, and shall be returned to the Registrar upon demand when suspended, revoked, or invalidated for any reason. It becomes void if not renewed.

Eddie Lang, Jr., Board Chair

CO21596

Cindi A. Christenson, Registrar of Contractors